
What a Great “Great Pumpkin.” 
 
For the 29th time the EBC has 
put on a great show.  Eight Hun-
dred seventy-nine riders showed 
up and sixty-five volunteers de-
livered!  Even though it was 
about 38ºF at 7:00 a.m., when 
the 1st early bird riders arrived, 
the event was the largest in the 
past three or four years.  A gi-
gantic THANK YOU to Dan and 
his committee for such a suc-
cessful event.   
 
It is now time to begin  preparing 
for #30.  If you have any ideas 
on theme, shirts, jerseys, etc., our 
ears and eyes are open.  It would 
be nice to entertain over 1,000 
riders for the occasion.    
 
This fall the pleasant weather has 
extended the riding season for 
many of us and are we complain-
ing?  Aaahhhhh-NO.  Maybe we 
can stretch this weather into De-
cember and then…why not—
thru January.  Maybe we can 
plan a bike ride to the banquet 
scheduled for January 15th—
mark it. 

Please plan on attending the No-
vember meeting as the plan is to 
devote most of the meeting to 
discussing most everything rid-
ing.  The goal is to find out the 
sentiment of the members on 
current practices of the club and 
see what can be done to improve 
the club.  Most everyone has told 
me that they sure are glad they 
are not in my shoes for this 
meeting.  But, if we have what’s 
best for the club in mind, that 
should only make the club 
stronger and with greater re-
solve.  
 
As has been practiced in the past, 
and promoted by a great majority 
of the members, the mission of 
the EBC is to offer opportunities 
to participate in an activity for 
which we are passionate.   
 
Let’s try and keep that in focus 
at the November meeting. 
 
Cheers, 
 
Paul   
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Save the Date! 

January 15, 2011 

EBC BANQUET 

 

Bicycle Indiana is funded by grants and 
individuals and needs your support.    
 
You can make a difference by joining.          
http://bicycleindiana.org/ 

League of American Bicyclists 
  www.bikeleague.org 
 
Mission:  To promote bicycling for fun, fitness, 
and transportation.  Work through advocacy and 
education for a bicycle-friendly America. 
 
Membership begins at $35. 

REMINDER: 

New Newsletter Email 
Address:   

bikewriter@evansvillebicycleclub.org 

New EBC Bikewriter editor 
needed!  

Call Paul to volunteer: 

812-760-6158 

Welcome New Members 
CHRIS GOERGEN 
HUNTER GARIBAY 
FAITH GOERGEN 
JOHN MOORE 
DARIN HAYDEN 
MANDY GREGORY 

  
We are pursuing four possible sites for this year’s banquet.  Details are being finalized.  Watch 
the December newsletter for the final details and reservation form!  
  

Hope to see everyone there! 
  

Vicky Ashworth 
Hope Rold 

Banquet Co-Chairperson 
 



Event Information 
Nov 14:  10:00 AM Ashley’s Menagerie @ 6000 Magnolia Dr. Newburgh 12/27 mi. Hosts: Gary, Opal, & 
Ashley. Call 853-0476 for directions. 

Nov 20:  10:00 AM Pumpkin Pie Ride @ 7508 Ridgeway Ave. Evansville 15/27/33 mi.  Ride hosts Mark & 
Debbie Oliver.  Call 476-3898 for directions. 

 
 

November Schedule Changes:  At the October club meeting, a 
motion was introduced to put the Thursday morning rides back 
on the schedule for the rest of the year.  After a rather heated de-
bate, the motion passed with some dissenters in the group.  So the 
Thursday morning Old Dam rides are back on the schedule.  
Since we don’t normally change the usual starting location on 
holidays, the ride will also start there on Thanksgiving.  These 
rides DO count for club mileage. 

Thursday Morning Centuries:  On Thursday mornings, the 
club century will start at Crossroads Church on Lincoln Ave.  
You are responsible for making up the lost mile or two.   

November Club Meeting:  If you have any suggestions for 
changes you would like to see on next year’s ride schedules, then 
be sure to attend the November club meeting.  Our main topics of 
discussion will be about the schedule, the routes, what counts, 
what doesn’t, etc.  If you can’t be there, then please email me 
your suggestions.  There seems to be a growing desire for change 
from all facets of the group.  The schedule hasn’t changed very 
much over the last few years, except that it has slowly evolved so 
that there is almost no more room for rides.  By the end of this 
summer, there wasn’t a day of the week that you couldn’t get 
club mileage.   

Here are some ideas I’ve had, and I hope that they will spark 
some better ideas from everyone: 

♦ Swap Sunday morning and afternoon rides for a while so that 

Olmstead is in the morning, and the rotating location is in the 
afternoon.  Currently people who are busy on Sunday morn-
ings (at church, for example) never get to ride the routes that 
we only have on Sunday mornings. 

♦ Switch between Elite Fitness and Dogtown every other week 
year round (would default to Elite when the river is flooded). 
Henderson would still be once a month. 

♦ Re-route the centuries to start from either Olmstead or Cross-
roads Church so that mileage is at least 100 from the chosen 
location. 

♦ Add one or two centuries to provide variety. 

♦ Add some routes to the regular rotation. 

♦ Find volunteers to be in charge of marking each route, or at 
least the fewest routes per person that is possible. 

♦ Post the turnout statistics on the web for all the rides, so we 
can see which ones are popular and the ones that aren’t. 

Well, that’s a start, anyway.  If you have some suggestions, 
please don’t keep them to yourself.  Email them to me or come to 
the November club meeting. 

 

Get out there and ride — any distance at any speed.  Just be 
sure to enjoy yourself along the way. 

 

Ride Schedule and Website News with Tour Director and Webmaster, Jay Vercellotti 



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
Ride hosts welcome for December and 
January 

To host a ride, or for general info 
about the rides on this calendar, call or 
e-mail  

Jay Vercellotti @ 746-9350 

rides @ endlessvistas.com 

1 Stats?: Rusty Yeager 
ryeager42 
@wowway.com 

Newsletter?: Renee 
Hanft bikewriter@  
evansvillebicycle-
club.org 
 
$$=Registration Fee 

2  9:00 AM @ I-164 
Access  Burkhardt & 
Olmstead rds.  17/22 
mi. 

3  6:00 PM Circuit 
Ride @ Garvin Park 
on N. Heidelbach Ave. 
Ride 1 hour. 20 mi. 
Head and tail lights 
required! 

4  9:00 AM @ Old 
Dam Site, Newburgh, 
27 mi. 

5 6  9:30 AM & 1:00 PM @ 
Elite Fitness (57 & Kansas) 
16/23/35/43 mi. 

7  Daylight Savings Ends 

10:00 AM @ Henderson Co. 
High School in Henderson, KY 
24/32 mi. 

2:00 PM Come Ride With Us 
@ I-164 Access Burkhardt & 
Olmstead Rds. 17/22/33 mi. 

8  Club Jersey 
Sundays.  Wear 
your Evansville 
Bicycle Club 
Jersey on the 
Sunday club 
rides. 

9  9:00 AM @ I-164 
Access  Burkhardt & 
Olmstead rds.  17/22 
mi. 

10  6:00 PM Circuit 
Ride @ Wesselman’s 
Park on Boeke Rd. 
Ride 1 hour. 20 mi. 
Head and tail lights 
required! 

11  8:00 AM Club Century @ 
Crossroads Church on Outer 
Lincoln Ave. 100 mi. Poseyville or 
Touring Route 

9:00 AM @ Old Dam Site, New-
burgh, 27 mi. 

6:30 PM Club meeting @ New-
burgh Pizza Chef near Wessel-
man’s on Hwy 261.   

12  Directions to H.C. 
H.S.  Take Pennyrile 
Pkwy to SR 351 exit go 
East (coming from 
Evansville go under 
Pennyrile) approxi-
mately 1/2 mi. to school 
on right. 

13  8:00 AM Club Century @ 
Plaza Park MS on Outer Lin-
coln Ave. 100 mi. Poseyville or 
Touring Route 

9:30AM & 1:00 PM @ Hen-
derson Co. High School in 
Henderson, KY 24/32/47 mi.  

14  10:00 AM Ashley’s Me-
nagerie @ 6000 Magnolia Dr. 
Newburgh 12/27 mi. Hosts: 
Gary, Opal, & Ashley. Call 
853-0476 for directions. 
2:00 PM Come Ride With Us @ I-164 
Access Burkhardt & Olmstead Rds. 
17/22/33 mi. 

15 16  9:00 AM @ I-164 
Access  Burkhardt & 
Olmstead rds.  17/22 
mi. 

17  6:00 PM Circuit 
Ride @ Garvin Park 
on N. Heidelbach Ave. 
Ride 1 hour. 20 mi. 
Head and tail lights 
required! 

18  9:00 AM @ Old 
Dam Site, Newburgh, 
27 mi. 

19 20 10:00 AM Pumpkin Pie 
Ride @ 7508 Ridgeway Ave. 
Evansville 15/27/33 mi.  Ride 
hosts Mark & Debbie Oliver.  
Call 476-3898 for directions. 

1:00 PM @ Elite Fitness (57 & 
Kansas) 16/23/35/43 mi. 

21  10:00 AM @ Scott 
School on Old State Rd.  
15/26/33 mi. 
2:00 PM Come Ride With 
Us @ I-164 Access 
Burkhardt & Olmstead Rds. 
17/22/33 mi. 

22 23  9:00 AM @ I-164 
Access  Burkhardt & 
Olmstead rds.  17/22 
mi. 

24  6:00 PM Circuit 
Ride @ Wesselman’s 
Park on Boeke Rd. 
Ride 1 hour. 20 mi. 
Head and tail lights 
required! 

25  Thanksgiving 

9:00 AM @ Old Dam 
Site, Newburgh, 27 
mi. 

26  9:00 AM Day-
After Thanksgiv-
ing Ride @  Dog-
town Boat Ramp 
on Old Henderson 
Rd. 12/23/43 mi. 

27  9:30 AM & 1:00 PM @ 
Elite Fitness (57 & Kansas) 
16/23/35/43 mi. 

28  10:00 AM @ Old Dam 
Site Newburgh, 27/40 mi. 
2:00 PM Come Ride With 
Us @ I-164 Access 
Burkhardt & Olmstead Rds. 
17/22/33 mi. 

29 30  9:00 AM @ I-164 
Access  Burkhardt & 
Olmstead rds.  17/22 
mi. 

New riders need to be ready to leave 30 minutes early and are 
encouraged to start with a “No Drop” or “Come Ride With Us” 
Ride. 
Helmets are mandatory. 
As always, please park on the I-164 side of the Access Road & 
PARK ON PAVEMENT! 
SEE EVENT INFO ON BACK FOR MORE DETAILS! 
http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

Join Elite Fitness 
Evansville Bicycle Club members ONLY with 
300 club miles can join Elite Fitness for the 4 
months of Nov., Dec., Jan., & Feb. for $80.  

858-8300 or 868-8650 

November 2010 E.B.C. Ride Schedule 



Evansville Bicycle Club – 2010 Club Mileage through 10/19/2010 
 

Overall Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host  
100 

Miles  
No. of 
Rides  

Club 
Miles  

1 Carter, Archie  10/1/10  10 129 4661 
2 Johnson, Bill  7/1/11  20 113 4350 
3 Holland, Diana  11/1/10  10 114 4164 
4 Bies, Diane 2 6/1/11  11 121 3962 
5 McCuiston, Dale  4/1/11  18 105 3956 
6 Loehrlein, Colette 2 10/1/11  9 93 3305 
7 Jensen, Paul  10/1/10  1 111 2900 
8 Jones, Cindy 2 12/1/10  8 82 2717 
9 May, Dan  5/1/11   87 2567 

10 Feller, Randy  11/1/10  10 63 2472 
11 Ashworth, David  12/1/10  5 67 2401 
12 Silke, Randy  6/1/11   76 2219 
13 Hudson, Hank  6/1/11  3 61 2072 
14 Krueger, Dan  6/1/11  8 53 1909 
15 Gerbig, Steve  11/1/11  38 45 1887 
16 Rold, Hope Jenkins  1/1/11 1  68 1864 
17 Gardner, Gary 1 4/1/11  44 72 1862 
18 Oliver, Mark  5/1/11  10 41 1817 
19 Voegel, Bill  4/1/11  8 57 1767 
20 Flynn, David  1/1/11   50 1726 
21 Leader, Caron 2 3/1/11  1 48 1704 
22 Ashworth, Vicky  12/1/10   59 1564 
23 Nalley, Shane  9/1/10  2 54 1557 
24 Yeager, Rusty 1 6/1/11  16 26 1513 
25 Weyer, Keith  2/1/11   69 1511 
26 Williams, Mary  3/1/11   52 1466 
27 Wefel, Darlene  11/1/10 1 2 48 1416 
28 Brouillard, Gene 2 5/1/11  1 43 1413 
29 Robertson, Janet  2/1/11 1  54 1391 
30 Gardner, Opal  4/1/11   50 1384 
31 Boren, Mike  3/1/11  1 45 1316 
32 Pendley, Kevin  9/1/10  1 45 1270 
33 Janowski, Robert  7/1/11   40 1125 
34 Buchta, Jane  9/1/11 1 3 33 1103 
35 Ivie, Pat  10/1/10  3 17 1045 
36 Villines, Mike  7/1/11  2 29 967 
37 Hanft, Renee'  4/1/11   34 925 
38 Conner, David  6/1/11   38 910 
39 Brindle, Matt  5/1/11   42 892 
40 Sotolongo, Mike  10/1/10  2 17 823 
41 Clemmer, Linda  11/1/10   25 796 
42 Pendley, Ann  9/1/10   28 767 
43 Hogan, Jack  6/1/11   25 765 
44 Lonnberg, Kelly  11/1/11   36 735 
45 Willett, Bobby  5/1/11  3 13 725 
46 Lindenschmidt, Bart  3/1/11   31 705 
47 Ellis, Toby  3/1/11  1 15 701 
48 Jones, Curt D.  12/1/10   26 600 
49 Weddle, Matt  6/1/11   22 597 
50 Vercellotti, Jay  11/1/10   18 556 
51 Kuykendall, Dave  10/1/11  4 6 534 
52 Merrick, David  11/1/10   19 523 
53 Majors, Bill  9/1/11   20 471 
54 Gibbons, Anthony  6/1/11   14 426 
55 Lever, Scott  8/1/11  2 10 411 
56 Hoss, Rita  4/1/11   11 409 
57 Weyer, Audrey  2/1/11   24 406 
58 Gilbert, Jane  4/1/11   17 398 
59 Weyer, Brett  2/1/11   22 395 
60 Weyer, Brock  2/1/11   21 368 
61 Klotz, Andrea  8/1/11  2 9 344 
62 Hudson, Carol  6/1/11   16 339 
63 McCarthy, Tom  7/1/11   15 335 
64 Breivogel, Judy  2/1/11   14 318 
65 Armstrong, Dan  1/1/11   9 309 
66 Jones, Cory  12/1/10   18 306 
67 Nance, Aulden  9/1/11   27 305 
68 Gaines, Mike  6/1/11   10 286 
69 Sullivan, Patrick  1/1/11   12 277 
70 Roll, Steve  3/1/11   9 264 
70 Whittaker, Ashley  4/1/11   26 264 
70 Young, Tracie  7/1/11   12 264 
73 Niethammer, Jim  12/1/10   8 251 
74 Neff, Ward  11/1/10  1 4 243 
75 Taylor, Cindy  9/1/11  1 3 235 
76 Mercer, Michelle  12/1/10   10 212 
77 Corino, Mike  4/1/11   7 210 
78 Miller, Charles  3/1/11   3 204 
79 Weyer, Theresa  2/1/11   10 200 
79 Fodstad, Bob  5/1/11   8 200 
81 Ward, Kelly  3/1/11   11 187 
82 Brindle, Carson  5/1/11   25 186 
83 VanStone, Gene  11/1/10   7 183 
84 Long, Nathan  5/1/11   8 176 
84 O'Malley, Nick  8/1/11   7 176 
86 Messick, Bob  6/1/11   6 171 
87 Brindle, Sonya  5/1/11   19 162 
88 Nance, Fred  9/1/11   17 154 
89 Gerbig, Caleb  11/1/11   8 151 
89 Halsey, Craig  6/1/11   7 151 
91 Gerbig, Madison  11/1/11   8 145 
92 Breivogel, Gary  2/1/11   5 139 
93 Krueger, Leandra  6/1/11   3 123 
94 Trimborn, Bryan  6/1/11  1 1 101 
95 Kuykendall, Deb  10/1/11  1 1 100 
96 Kennedy, Bill  4/1/11   4 96 
97 Swonder, Drew  10/1/10   4 88 
97 Swonder, Linda  10/1/10   4 88 
99 Reed, Robert  4/1/11   2 86 

100 Ward, Whitney  3/1/11   7 79 

 Club Member Exp. Ride 
Host  

100 
Miles  

No. of 
Rides  

Club 
Miles  

101 Osborn, Eric  7/1/11   3 72 
102 Folz, Gary  8/1/11   3 66 
102 Pendley, Nicholas  9/1/10   2 66 
102 Herrell, Nolan  8/1/11   7 66 
105 Ballard, Tom  5/1/11   1 63 
105 Oliver, Debbie  5/1/11   1 63 
105 Yeager, Lori  6/1/11   1 63 
105 Goergen, Chris  10/1/11   1 63 
109 Lonnberg, Adam  11/1/11   6 62 
110 Bies, Gretchen  6/1/11   3 61 
111 Goergen, Heather  10/1/11   2 57 
112 Conger, Kenny  5/1/11   2 55 
113 Colvin, Tony  4/1/11   2 46 
113 Paul, Larry  4/1/11   2 46 
115 Bennett, John  5/1/11   2 44 
116 McCuiston, Adam  4/1/11   1 43 
117 Gregory, Mandy  11/1/11   2 39 
118 Renfro, Amy  10/1/11   1 37 
119 Niekamp Garrett, Dorothy  6/1/11   2 34 
120 Kurvach, Kurt  5/1/11   1 33 
121 Clements, Jinnyi  7/1/11   1 32 
122 Fodstad, Julie  5/1/11   2 24 
122 Lonnberg, Tom  11/1/11   2 24 
124 Owen, Benjamin  7/1/11   1 23 
124 Owen, Steve  7/1/11   1 23 
126 Powers, Tina  10/1/10   1 22 
126 Titzer, Sam  7/1/11   1 22 
128 Hinchliffe, Jim  6/1/11   1 20 
129 Herrell, Carson  8/1/11   3 17 
130 Wassmer, Yvette  7/1/11   1 12 
131 Lonnberg, Michael  11/1/11   1 8 
132 Nance, Rhony  9/1/11   1 4 
133 Nance, Grasen  9/1/11   1 1 

 
Men’s Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host  
100 

Miles  
No. of 
Rides  

Club 
Miles  

1 Carter, Archie  10/1/10  10 129 4661 
2 Johnson, Bill  7/1/11  20 113 4350 
3 McCuiston, Dale  4/1/11  18 105 3956 
4 Jensen, Paul  10/1/10  1 111 2900 
5 May, Dan  5/1/11   87 2567 
6 Feller, Randy  11/1/10  10 63 2472 
7 Ashworth, David  12/1/10  5 67 2401 
8 Silke, Randy  6/1/11   76 2219 
9 Hudson, Hank  6/1/11  3 61 2072 

10 Krueger, Dan  6/1/11  8 53 1909 
11 Gerbig, Steve  11/1/11  38 45 1887 
12 Gardner, Gary 1 4/1/11  44 72 1862 
13 Oliver, Mark  5/1/11  10 41 1817 
14 Voegel, Bill  4/1/11  8 57 1767 
15 Flynn, David  1/1/11   50 1726 
16 Nalley, Shane  9/1/10  2 54 1557 
17 Yeager, Rusty 1 6/1/11  16 26 1513 
18 Weyer, Keith  2/1/11   69 1511 
19 Brouillard, Gene 2 5/1/11  1 43 1413 
20 Boren, Mike  3/1/11  1 45 1316 
21 Pendley, Kevin  9/1/10  1 45 1270 
22 Janowski, Robert  7/1/11   40 1125 
23 Ivie, Pat  10/1/10  3 17 1045 
24 Villines, Mike  7/1/11  2 29 967 
25 Conner, David  6/1/11   38 910 
26 Brindle, Matt  5/1/11   42 892 
27 Sotolongo, Mike  10/1/10  2 17 823 
28 Hogan, Jack  6/1/11   25 765 
29 Willett, Bobby  5/1/11  3 13 725 
30 Lindenschmidt, Bart  3/1/11   31 705 
31 Ellis, Toby  3/1/11  1 15 701 
32 Jones, Curt D.  12/1/10   26 600 
33 Weddle, Matt  6/1/11   22 597 
34 Vercellotti, Jay  11/1/10   18 556 
35 Kuykendall, Dave  10/1/11  4 6 534 
36 Merrick, David  11/1/10   19 523 
37 Majors, Bill  9/1/11   20 471 
38 Gibbons, Anthony  6/1/11   14 426 
39 Lever, Scott  8/1/11  2 10 411 
40 Weyer, Brett  2/1/11   22 395 
41 Weyer, Brock  2/1/11   21 368 
42 McCarthy, Tom  7/1/11   15 335 
43 Armstrong, Dan  1/1/11   9 309 
44 Jones, Cory  12/1/10   18 306 
45 Nance, Aulden  9/1/11   27 305 
46 Gaines, Mike  6/1/11   10 286 
47 Sullivan, Patrick  1/1/11   12 277 
48 Roll, Steve  3/1/11   9 264 
49 Niethammer, Jim  12/1/10   8 251 
50 Neff, Ward  11/1/10  1 4 243 
51 Corino, Mike  4/1/11   7 210 
52 Miller, Charles  3/1/11   3 204 
53 Fodstad, Bob  5/1/11   8 200 
54 Brindle, Carson  5/1/11   25 186 
55 VanStone, Gene  11/1/10   7 183 
56 Long, Nathan  5/1/11   8 176 
56 O'Malley, Nick  8/1/11   7 176 
58 Nance, Fred  9/1/11   17 154 
59 Gerbig, Caleb  11/1/11   8 151 
59 Halsey, Craig  6/1/11   7 151 
61 Trimborn, Bryan  6/1/11  1 1 101 
62 Kennedy, Bill  4/1/11   4 96 
63 Swonder, Drew  10/1/10   4 88 

 Club Member Exp. Ride 
Host  

100 
Miles  

No. of 
Rides  

Club 
Miles  

64 Reed, Robert  4/1/11   2 86 
65 Osborn, Eric  7/1/11   3 72 
66 Pendley, Nicholas  9/1/10   2 66 
66 Herrell, Nolan  8/1/11   7 66 
68 Goergen, Chris  10/1/11   1 63 
69 Lonnberg, Adam  11/1/11   6 62 
70 Conger, Kenny  5/1/11   2 55 
71 Colvin, Tony  4/1/11   2 46 
71 Paul, Larry  4/1/11   2 46 
73 Bennett, John  5/1/11   2 44 
74 McCuiston, Adam  4/1/11   1 43 
75 Lonnberg, Tom  11/1/11   2 24 
76 Owen, Benjamin  7/1/11   1 23 
76 Owen, Steve  7/1/11   1 23 
78 Titzer, Sam  7/1/11   1 22 
79 Hinchliffe, Jim  6/1/11   1 20 
80 Herrell, Carson  8/1/11   3 17 
81 Lonnberg, Michael  11/1/11   1 8 
82 Nance, Grasen  9/1/11   1 1 

 
Women’s Standings 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host  
100 

Miles  
No. of 
Rides  

Club 
Miles  

1 Holland, Diana  11/1/10  10 114 4164 
2 Bies, Diane 2 6/1/11  11 121 3962 
3 Loehrlein, Colette 2 10/1/11  9 93 3305 
4 Jones, Cindy 2 12/1/10  8 82 2717 
5 Rold, Hope Jenkins  1/1/11 1  68 1864 
6 Leader, Caron 2 3/1/11  1 48 1704 
7 Ashworth, Vicky  12/1/10   59 1564 
8 Williams, Mary  3/1/11   52 1466 
9 Wefel, Darlene  11/1/10 1 2 48 1416 

10 Robertson, Janet  2/1/11 1  54 1391 
11 Gardner, Opal  4/1/11   50 1384 
12 Buchta, Jane  9/1/11 1 3 33 1103 
13 Hanft, Renee'  4/1/11   34 925 
14 Clemmer, Linda  11/1/10   25 796 
15 Pendley, Ann  9/1/10   28 767 
16 Lonnberg, Kelly  11/1/11   36 735 
17 Hoss, Rita  4/1/11   11 409 
18 Weyer, Audrey  2/1/11   24 406 
19 Gilbert, Jane  4/1/11   17 398 
20 Klotz, Andrea  8/1/11  2 9 344 
21 Hudson, Carol  6/1/11   16 339 
22 Breivogel, Judy  2/1/11   14 318 
23 Whittaker, Ashley  4/1/11   26 264 
23 Young, Tracie  7/1/11   12 264 
25 Taylor, Cindy  9/1/11  1 3 235 
26 Mercer, Michelle  12/1/10   10 212 
27 Weyer, Theresa  2/1/11   10 200 
28 Ward, Kelly  3/1/11   11 187 
29 Brindle, Sonya  5/1/11   19 162 
30 Gerbig, Madison  11/1/11   8 145 
31 Krueger, Leandra  6/1/11   3 123 
32 Kuykendall, Deb  10/1/11  1 1 100 
33 Swonder, Linda  10/1/10   4 88 
34 Ward, Whitney  3/1/11   7 79 
35 Oliver, Debbie  5/1/11   1 63 
35 Yeager, Lori  6/1/11   1 63 
37 Bies, Gretchen  6/1/11   3 61 
38 Goergen, Heather  10/1/11   2 57 
39 Gregory, Mandy  11/1/11   2 39 
40 Renfro, Amy  10/1/11   1 37 
41 Niekamp Garrett, Dorothy  6/1/11   2 34 
42 Clements, Jinnyi  7/1/11   1 32 
43 Fodstad, Julie  5/1/11   2 24 
44 Powers, Tina  10/1/10   1 22 
45 Wassmer, Yvette  7/1/11   1 12 
46 Nance, Rhony  9/1/11   1 4 

 
Youth Mileage 
 Club Member Exp. Ride 

Host  
100 

Miles  
No. of 
Rides  

Club 
Miles  

 Brindle, Carson  5/1/11   25 186 
 Gerbig, Caleb  11/1/11   8 151 
 Gerbig, Madison  11/1/11   8 145 
 Herrell, Carson  8/1/11   3 17 
 Herrell, Nolan  8/1/11   7 66 
 Jones, Cory  12/1/10   18 306 
 Lonnberg, Adam  11/1/11   6 62 
 Lonnberg, Michael  11/1/11   1 8 
 McCuiston, Adam  4/1/11   1 43 
 Nance, Aulden  9/1/11   27 305 
 Nance, Grasen  9/1/11   1 1 
 Pendley, Nicholas  9/1/10   2 66 
 Weyer, Audrey  2/1/11   24 406 
 Weyer, Brett  2/1/11   22 395 
 Weyer, Brock  2/1/11   21 368 
 Whittaker, Ashley  4/1/11   26 264 

 
Commuting Mileage 
Club Member  Miles  Month  
Tom Ballard 2198 September 
Dave Myers 1552 April 
Dan Krueger 299 March 
Gary Gardner 44 August 



EBC Bikewriter 
P.O. Box 15517 
Evansville, IN  47716 

http://www.evansvillebicycleclub.org 

The Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. 

Name(s) &  
Age(s) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Address  
 
 
City 

State 

Zip 

Phone 

Email 

 

Signature 

Release of Liability 
 
Evansville Bicycle Club, Inc. is organized 
for  the sole purpose of providing its mem-
bers with notification of central meeting 
points and times.  Members freely elect to 
ride together as a group, following a route 
of choice.  In signing this form for myself 
and/or my family members, I understand 
and agree to absolve EBC, Inc. and its or-
ganizers or sponsors for all blame for any 
injury misadventure, harm , loss or incon-
venience suffered as a result of participation 
in any ride or activity associated with, or 
sponsored by, EBC, Inc.  I further under-
stand that I, as an individual, am responsible 
to abide by all traffic laws and regulations 
governing bicycling and take full responsi-
bility for my actions.   
 
Make checks payable to Evansville Bicycle 
Club, Inc. 
 
Mail to:  Dave Ashworth 
 613 Vernonwood Ct. 
 Evansville, IN  47712 
Email: d.ashworth@insightbb.com 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

 

_________________________________________________

_________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

___________________________ 

_________ 

_________________ 

(_______)__________-_______________________ 

_________________________________________________ 

 

_________________________________________________ 

Membership 
Dues 
 
Individual 
$12 
 
Family 
$20 + $1 per 
child 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Send me the 
newsletter by: 
 

   Email 
 

   USPS 


